FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

H. 16.00

06-08-2000



101377803

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

	signer of Datante and Trademark	s: Please record the attached ori	rinal document(a) or convillant	mang is one, winds and in
			ginai document(s) or copy(les).	974 J
Submission T	yhe	Conveyance Type	nourity Agrooment	
New		✓ Assignment S	ecurity Agreement	
Resubmissi Document II	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License	hange of Name	
Correction of		Merger	ther	
Reel #	Frame #	U.S. C	Government	
Corrective D	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U	I.S. Government Agencies) II File Secret File	
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Month Da	
Name (line 1) O'	Dell, Jeffrey		05052	000
Name (line 2)			Execution Month Da	n Date y Year
Name (line 1) Ha	arless, Mark		05052	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Name (line 2)				
eceiving Par	rgust Technology Corporation	Mark if addit	ional names of receiving parties att	e recorded it and the
Name (line 2) a	Minnesota corporation		receiving party i domiciled in the States, an appo of a domestic	United
ddress (line 1) 49	00 West 78th Street		representative is (Designation me separate docum	ıst be a
ddress (line 2)			Assignment.)	
ddress (line 3) Bl	oomington	Minnesota, USA	55435	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
omestic Rep	resentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.	
Name				
ddress (line 1)				
<u></u>				
ddress (line 2)				
ddress (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	213 09562273	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	1	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	213 09562273 40.00 DF	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 000 DAGUYEN 00000	40.00 DF	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sh		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231 **REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0259**

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Te	lephone Number	(952) 820-0080
Name	John M. Vasuta, V.P. of I.P. and Ge	eneral Counsel		
Address (line 1)	August Technology Corporation			
Address (line 2)	4900 West 78th Street			
Address (line 3)	Bloomington, MN 55435			
Address (line 4)	USA			The same of the sa
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached co	onveyance document	# 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	Mark if addit	tional numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT E		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Nu	ımber(s)
09562273				
lf this document i was	s being filed together with a new Pa	tent Application, enter the	date the patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
only	er PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties	I number of properties	s involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit	of Payment: Encl	1-annual	t Account	
(Eiller for	payment by deposit account or if ac	Deposit Account Numb	l l	500471
		Authorization to charge	e additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge and bed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.			
	John M. Vasuta	John Wasut	ı	May 13, 2000
Name	e of Person Signing	Signa	ature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0260

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties att Conveying Parties	Execution Date
	Verburgt, Thomas	Month Day Year 05052000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Watkins, Cory	05/05/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		•
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional n	
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same atent Application Number(s) Patent Number	
F	Application Number(s)	
]		

PATENT

REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jeffrey O'Dell, of 20240 Cottagewood Rd., Deephaven, MN 55331,U.S.A., Mark Harless, of 3717 Maryland Ave., N., New Hope, MN 55318 U.S.A., Thomas Verburgt, of 10217 Antlers Ridge, Eden Prairie, MN 55437, U.S.A., and Cory Watkins, of 8450 176th Lanes NW, Ramsey, MN 55303, U.S.A. all citizens of the United States of America, are the current and only owners of and have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, and said application is entitled AUTOMATED WAFER DEFECT INSPECTION SYSTEM AND A PROCESS OF PERFORMING SUCH INSPECTION, and said application has been filed in April of 2000 as serial no. 19/562,273 (we acknowledge August Technology Corporation's right to write in the serial number once available), and we acknowledge that August Technology Corporation, a corporation of the State of Minnesota, of 4900 West 78th Street in Bloomington, Minnesota 55435, was our employer at the time of inventing as to the invention described in said application and that we are each obligated to assign our interest therein thereto; and August Technology Corporation is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One (\$1.00) dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer over unto the said August Technology Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and their territories and all foreign countries, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), and hereby requests that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration we agree for ourselves, and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to August Technology Corporation or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony Thereof, we execute this assignment this ______, day of ________, 2000.

(signature of assignor)

(signature of assignor)

(signature of assignor)

(witness as to all signatures)

(witness as to all signatures)

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

docket number: 1552-AH

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0262